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HIRING OF AIIMS PERSONNEL IN JODHPUR

4742. SHRI HANUMAN BENIWAL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the agencies from which various officers/personnel/medical/para-
medical staff have been hired along with the names of the departments where they have been posted in AIIMS and medical colleges situated at Jodhpur including the names of the department, personnel and agency;

(b) the details of the payment made to various agencies for various works till date during the last three years;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaint with regard to recruitment by flouting rules and assigning and work to placement or outsourcing agencies and committing financial irregularities against AIIMS Jodhpur and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the number of such complaints received during the last three years and till date along with the details of the action taken thereon?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) to (d): AIIMS, Jodhpur has engaged different categories of manpower in various departments on outsourcing basis through different agencies as per need for smooth functioning of the institute. The personnel are deployed across various departments based on institutional requirements. The payment to outsourcing agencies is made as per applicable minimum wages, terms and conditions of respective contracts and other statutory provisions.

The names of outsourcing agencies and the details of payment made to them in last three years by AIIMS Jodhpur are as under:


Sl.
No. Manpower services Name of the Agency Amount (in

Rs.)

1. Manpower Services – Technical
Staff & Hospital services

M/S Intelligence Security of
India 110,01,18,150

2. Manpower Services – Non
Technical Staff M/S Sri Sai Nath Associate 41,80,68,263

3. Security Services M/S SIS Limited 66,68,61,494

4. Housekeeping services M/S D G Nakrani 49,49,16,285

Grievances /complaints received regarding manpower issues in the Institute are duly examined as per laid down procedure for appropriate action.
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